
FIRST CONTRACT RENEW AL

Par I iciPATING Entity Services Agreement For The

Statewide Automated N'ictim Notikication Service (SAVNS)

Contract No. 20202144900-466-01

WHEREAS, the Office of the Attorney General (OAG) is the Texas State agency tasked with certifying a
statewide vendor to provide a Statewide Automated Victim Notification Service (SAVNS) to a variety of
political subdivisions of the State of Texas, including counties, county Sheriffs, clerks and attorneys, district
attorneys, and courts ("Participating Entities”}:

WHEREAS OAG certified and contracted with Appriss Inc. (“Vendor”) as the statewide vendor to provide
SAVNS to each of the Participating Entities (“OAG Certification Agreement”);

WHEREAS Panola County, TX ("Named Entity”) as a Participating Entity and VENDOR executed a
Participating Services Agreement identified as Contract No. 20192044900-466-01 under which VENDOR
would provide SAV'NS to Named Entity (the “Contract");

WHEREAS SECTION 1 of the Contract permitted the Named Entity to, in its sole and absolute discretion,
renew the Contract, for four (4) additional one (1) year renewal terms (each a "Renewal Term”) to the extent
the OAG Certification Agreement, remains in effect;

WHEREAS the OAG exercised its option to renew the OAG Certification Agreement, extending the term
thereof to August 31, 2022;

NOW. THEREFORE. THIS FIRST CONTRACT RENEWAL is exercised by Named Entity as follows:

The Contract is set to terminate on August 31, 2020. The Contract is hereby renewed, with this First Contract
Renewal Term ("First Renewal Term”) to begin on September 1. 2020 and end of August 31. 2021. Pursuant
to Section 1 of the Contract, this First Renewal Term and any subsequent renewals, shall be subject to all
specifications and terms and conditions of the Contract, the OAG Certification Agreement, and the Incorporated
Documents as defined in Section 2 therein.

IL
Signature Date

Name Title

Acknowledged by Appriss Inc.

I ■ 8/17/2020

Signature Date

Joshua P. Bruner EVP Operations, GM Victim Services & Programs

Name Title



FY 2021 SAVNS Grant ContractRE:

Contract Number: 2111656

Grantee: Panola County

Amount: $6,420.25

Executed:

Term: September 1, 2020 - August 31,2021

Budget Coding:

Agy ObjPCAORG

966 513710352


